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State of Connecticut 
Dept. of Public Safety 
Narrative Report 

REPORT TYPE: ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 

§ 
INITIAL CONTINUATION 

SUPPLEMENTARY 

RE-OPEN 

STATEMENTS 
PHOTOGRAPHS 
SKETCH MAP 

EVIDENCE 
TELETYPE 

CFS12-00705354 
ASSIST 

S-302-C (Revised 04/'03) CLOSING Page of 
X OTHER 

Search Warrant / Scene Search Report 

On December 14, 2012 ·at approximately 1729 hours a search warrant was obtained as part 
of the investigation of a homicide that occurred at 36 Y ogananda St., Sandy Hook, CT. 

Scene Security Maintained by: Various Officers from numerous area Police Departments. 

Location of Search: Residence of Nancy Lanza, 36 Y ogananda St., Sandy Hook, CT along 
with a 2009 BMW (CT reg. 593XGR) parked in the garage of the 
residence. 

Affiants: Detective James McGlynn #1268 
Detective Scott Wisner #507 

CSP 
CSP 

CDMCS 
CDMCS 

Time & Date Warrant signed: Friday December 14, 2012 at 1729 hours. 

-Authorizing Judge: Honorable Judge John F. Blawie 

Warrant Sealed: Yes 

Time Scene Entered: Friday December 14, 2012 at approximately .1945 hours. 

Time Search Terminated: Monday December 17, 2012 at approximately 1655 hours. 

Time Scene Secured: Remains secured as of the date of this report. 

Detectives Conducting Search: Det. Ryan Luther, Det. Jeffery Payette, Det. Daniel Cargill, 
Det. David Lamoureux, Det. Keith Hoyt, Det. Priscilla Vining and Supervised by Sgt. John 
Turner. 

CASE STATUS: 
1-ACTIVE 
2-CLEARED ARREST 

3·SUSPENOED 

4-EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
6-NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 

F-FUGITIVE 

TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: 
A-OFFENDER DECEASED 
B.PROSECUTION DENIED 
C-EXTRADITION DENIED 

D-VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 
E-JUVENILE-NO CUSTODY 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER 
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED ASA RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATIONS & KNOWLEDGE, OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER 
MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 
FROM THE PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFlcD THEREIN. AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT 1$ AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO 

EIVED BY ME. 
STIGATOR SIGNATURE INVESTIGATOR I.D. REPORT DATE SUPERVISOR I.O. APPROVAL DATE 

B-s-n 229 
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State of Connecticut 
Dept. of Public Safety 
Narrative Report ~ 

~ 
S-302-C (Revised 04/'03) 

REPORT TYPE: 

§ 
INITIAL CONTINUATION 

SUPPLEMENTARY 

RE-OPEN 

ASSIST 

CLOSING 

ATTACHMENTS: 
STATEMENTS 

PHOTOGRAPHS 

SKETCH MAP 

EVIDENCE 

TELETYPE 

X OTHER 

DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 

CFS12-00705354 

Page of 

C.G.S. 54-33c Requirement: Warrant was sealed. No copy was left at the residence due to all 
residents being deceased. 

Date, Time & Court Where Return was Made: Monday, December 17, 2012 
at approximately 1400 hours at GA 3 located at 146 White St., 
Danbury, CT. 

Person Making Return: Detective Jeffrey Payette #679, Eastern District Major Crime Squad. 

Copy Of Warrant Attached: Yes, with attached Return Addendum. 

Case Status: This case is open and under investigation. 

CASE STATUS: 
1-ACTIVE 

2-CLEARED ARREST 

3-SUSPENDED 

4-EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 

6-NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 

F-FUGITIVE 

TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: 
A-OFFENDER DECEASED 
B·PROSECUTION DENIED 
C-EXTRADITION DENIED 

D-VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 
E•JUVENILE-NO CUSTODY 

THE UNDERSIGNED. AN INVESTIGATOR DULY SWORN, OEP.OSES ANO SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER 
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATIONS & KNOWLEDGE: OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER 
MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT; OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER-OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 
FROM THE PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO 

EIVEO BY ME. 
STIGA TOR SIGNATURE INVESTIGATOR 1. 0. REPORT DATE SUPERVISOR 1.0 , APPROVAL DATE 

229 
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AFFIDAVIT AND APPLICATION 
SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT 
JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
C.G.S. §§ 54-33a, 54-33c, 54-33j 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

SUPERIOR COURT 
www.jud.ct.gov 

Form JD-CR-52 must also be completed 

&ructions To Applicant Instructions To G.A. Clerk 
Te.the application for the warrant and all affidavits upon which Upon execution and return of the warrant. affidavits which are 

the warrant is based with the clerk of the court for the geographical the subject of an order dispensing with the requirement of giving 
area within which any person who may be arrested in connection a copy to the owner, occupant or person within forty0eight hours 
with or subsequent to the execution of the search warrant would shall remain in the custody of the clerk's office in a secure 
be presented. together with the return of the warrant. location apart from the remainder of the court file. 

Police Case number CFS12-00704559 - ---------- --
TO: A Judge of the Superior Court or a Judge Trial Referee 
The undersigned, being duly sworn, complains on oath that the undersigned has probable cause to believe that certain 
property, to wit: 

Blood, semen, saliva, physiological fluids and secretions, hair, fibers, fingerprints, palm prints, footprints, 
shoe prints, gunshot residue (GSR), weaponry and firearms including pistols, rifles, revolvers, shotguns, 
hatchets, axes, knives, cutting instrument and cutting tools, blunt force instruments, projectiles, ammunition, 
bullet casings and fragments, dirt, dust and soil, paint samples, glass and plastic fragments, marks of tools 
used to gain access to locked premises or containers, and items containing traces of any of the above 
mentioned articles or items. 
The evidence will be collected and submitted to the Department of Public Safety Forensic Science 
Laboratory located at 278 Colony Street in Meriden, Connecticut for physical examination, scientific 
testing and forensic analysis. 

D is possessed, controlled, designed or intended for use or which is or has been or may be used as the means of 
committing the criminal offense of: 

- was stolen or embezzled from: 

~ constitutes evidence of the following offense or that a particular person participated in the commission of the offense of: 

Murder, in violation of Connecticut General Statute 53a-54c 

O is in the possession, custody or control of a journalist or news organization. to wit: 

O and such person or organization has committed or is committing the following offense which is related to such 
property: 

D and such property constitutes contraband or an instrumentality of the criminal offense of: 

And is within or upon a certain person, place, or thing, to wit: 

The residence of Nancy Lanza, 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. Tue residence is a 2 story colonial style structure, with an attached two Cl.\f 

garage. Tue house is pale yellow with dark green shutters. Tue full address, 36 Yogananda Street is listed on the mailbox located in front of the house. 

Also including Connecticut registration 593XGR, 2009 BMW, color silver, registered to Nancy Lanza located within the attached garage of the house. 

(This is page 1 of a 7 page Affidavit and Application.) 
cny/Town Date 

Jurat 
Subscribed and sworn lo before me on (Dale) 

J.tl /;)_ 
Signed (Judge/Judge T. 
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And the facts establishing the grounds for issuing a Search and Seizure Warrant are the following: 

1. That the affiant Detective James McGlynn, #1268 is a reguJar sworn member of the Connecticut State Police 
Department and has been a member of said Department for the past 23 years having participated in numerous 

Aiminal investigations, which have led to arrests and convictions. That the affiant McGlynn is presently 
.. signed to the State Police CentraJ District Major Crime Squad. 

2. That the affiant Detective Scott Wisner, #507 is a regular sworn member of the Connecticut State Police 
Department and has been a member of said I;>epartment for the past 20 years having participated in numerous 
criminal investigations, which have led to arrests and convictions. That the affiant Wisner is presently assigned 
to the State Police Central District Major Crime Squad. 

3. That on Friday, 12/14/12, at approximately 0935 hours, Newtown Police Department received a 911 call from 
a caller at the Sandy Hook Elementary School, 12 Dickinson Drive in Newtown, CT. The caller reported that an 
active shooting situation was occurring at the Sandy Hook Elementary School. 

4. That as a.result of the 911 call, numerous law enforcement personnel including members from the Newtown 
Police Department and the Connecticut State Police responded to Sandy Hook Elementary School, in Newtown. 
Upon arrival, law enforcement personnel conducted a search of the interior and exterior of the school. 
Investigators located CT registration 872YEO, a 2010, black colored Honda Civic unoccupied and parked in the 
fire lane directly in front of the school. The registered owner for the Honda Civic is Nancy Lanza, DOB 09/06/60, 
36 Y ogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. 

5: Thatas investigators entered the school numerous school children and school personnel were located deceased 
from apparent gunshot wounds in the first three classrooms located off the main hallway, adjacent to the school's 
front entrance. That investigators also located a teenaged white male dressed in military style clothing, wearing a 
bullet proof vest lying deceased on the floor in the middle classroom. That the deceased male was in possession 

.several handguns as well as a military style assault weapon. 

6. That law enforcement personnel including members of the Connecticut State Police, Emergency Service Unit, 
responded to the residence of Nancy Lanza at 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. Upon arrival at Lanza's 
residence, Connecticut State Police Emergency Service Unit gained entry into the house and located a deceased 
middle aged white female lying in a supine position on a bed in the 2nd floor master bedroom. The white female 
sustained an apparent gunshot wound to her forehead. Investigators located a rifle on the floor near the bed. 

7. That investigators conducted a further search of a residence, and no other people were inside the house. A 
vehicle (Connecticut registration 593XGR, 2009 BMW, color silver, registered to Nancy Lanza) was noted as 
being located parked within the garage of the residence, which is located attached and under the residence. The 
house, including the vehicle, has been secured by investigators for the preservation of evidence. 

8. That the Affiants have personal knowledge, based upon their experience and training, that crimes of violence 
involve a struggle, a break, the use of weapons and other instrumentalities, and/or the element of unpredictability; 
the person or persons participating in the commission of a violent crime is/are in contact with physical 
surroundings in a forceful or otherwise detectable manner; there is often an attempt to alter, destroy, remove, 
clean up, or cover up evidence of a crime. That traces may be left in the form of blood, semen, saliva, 
physiological fluids and secretions, hair, fibers, fingerprints, palm prints, footprints, shoe prints, weapons and 
firearms including pistols, rifles, revolvers, shotguns, knives, hatchets, axes, cutting instruments and cutting tools, 

(This is page 2 of a 7 page Affidavit and Application.) 

--~OWr--

1-J:ZL,,,J ·b..:--r 

City/Town 

Subscribed and sworn lo before me on (Dale) 
Jurat 1) C)/'? 

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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blunt force instruments, projectiles, ammunition, bullet casings and fragments, gunshot residue (GSR), dirt, dust 
and soil, paint samples, glass and plastic fragments, marks of tools used to gain access to locked premises or 
containers and items containing traces of any of the above mentioned articles. Many of the above items are 

•inute and/or microscopic, thus requiring additional specialized examination by forensic science laboratory 
•hniques, such as that performed by the Connecticut State Police Forensic Science Laboratory. . 

9. That the Affiants also have personal knowledge, based upon their experience and training, that a crime scene, 
such as described above, will contain physical evidence, hereinbefore itemized, which will aid in establishing the 
identity of the perpetrator(s), the circumstances under which the crime was committed, and/or which in general 
will assist in the discovery of the pertinent facts and that such evidence requires a systematic search to locate, 
seize, record and process. That trace evidence left in the forms mentioned above is easily transferred between 
participants and inanimate objects such as surroundings, including their home or motor vehicle. That it is 
reasonable to believe and expect that a person responsible for committing a crime, such as the one described in 
this affidavit would come in contact with these forms of trace evidence and transfer them to their surroundings. 

10. That the Affiants also have personal knowledge that the Department of Public Safety Forensic Science 
Laboratory located at 278 Colony St in Meriden, CT has the equipment, personnel and expertise necessary to 
conduct physical examination, scientific testing and forensic analysis, including but not limited to biological and 
chemical testing, instrumental analysis, firearms, photography, biochemistry, DNA, criminalistics, fingerprints, 
in order to locate, identify, compare and reconstruct items of evidence and trace evidence to aid in establishing 
the circumstances of the crime and identity of the participants involved in the crime. The Department of Public 
Safety Forensic Science Laboratory will use standardized and documented procedures to extract, amplify and 
detect DNA from evidentiary items and samples taken from known individuals. The resulting DNA profiles from 
the evidentiary items will be compared to the known individuals' profiles and the results documented in a 
laboratory report. 

6 Based upon~~ facts and circ~ms~~s described ab_ove, your Affiants have probab~e cause to bel~e~e that 
•dence of the cnme of murder, m v10lat1on of ConnectJcut General Statute 53a-54c, will be found within 36 

Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, Connecticut, and its curtilage, or upon the person of the deceased middle aged 
white female, who at this time has not been positively identified. 

12. Therefore, your affiants are requesting a Search and Seizure warrant be issued for the residence at 36 
Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, Connecticut, and its curtilage including the aforementioned vehicle within 
(Connecticut registration 593XGR, 2009 BMW, color silver, registered to Nancy Lanza), or upon the person of 
the deceased middle aged white female, who at this time has not been positively identified. 

(This is page 3 of a 7 page Affidavit and Application.) 
City/Town Date Tille of Affiant 

Jura! 
Subscribed and sworn to before me on {Date), 

JO-CR-61 Rcw, 3-10 
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The undersigned ("X" one) 
1v1 has not presented this application in any other court or to any other judge or 
~ judge trial referee. . 

D . has presented this application in another court or to another judge or 
judge trial referee (specify): 

Wherefore the undersigned requests that a warrant may issue commanding a proper officer to search said person 
or to enter into or upon said place or thing, search the same, and take into custody all such property. 

[R] And to submit the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application to laboratory analysis and examination: 

The evidence will be collected and submitted to the Department of Public Safety Forensic Science 
Laboratory located at 278 Colony Street in Meriden, Connecticut for physical examination, scientific 
testing and forensic analysis. 

(This is page 4 of a 7 page Affidavit and Application.) 
City/Town Date le of Afliant 

Jurat 
Subscribed and sworn lo before me on (Dote) 

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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AFFIDAVIT REQUESTING DISPENSATION WITH 
REQUIREMENT OF DELIVERY 

pursuant to§ 54-33c, Connect icut General Statutes •= A Judge of the Superjor Court or a Judge Trial Referee 

Wt- the reasons set forth below, the undersigned, being duly sworn , requests that the judge/ judge trial referee dispense 
with the requirement of C.G.S. § 54-33c that a copy of the application for the warrant and a copy of any affidavit(s) in 
support of the warrant be given to the owner, occupant or person named therein with forty-eight hours of the search: 

D The personal safety of a confidential informant would be jeopardized by the g iving of a copy of the affidavits at such 
time; 

1v1 The search is part of a continuing investigation which would be adversely affected by the giving of a copy of the 
~ affidavits at such time; 

D The giving of such affidavits at such time would require disclosure of information or material prohibited from being 
disclosed by chapter 959a of the general statutes; 

D In addition, it is requested that the requirement of advance service of this warrant upon the customer whose financial 
records are being sought , be waived pursuant to C.G.S. § 36a-43 (a); 

and the specific details with regard to such reasons are as follows: 

The disclosure of the aforementioned information could potentially jeopardize the ongoing investigation. 

The undersigned further requests that this affidavit also be included in such nondelivery. 

(This is page 5 of a 7 page Affidavit and Application.) 
Cityrrown Date 

Jurat 
Subscribed and sworn lo before me on (Dale) 

JO-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT ST A TE OF CONNECTICUT 
SUPERIOR COURT 

SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT 

The foregoing Affidavit and Appl ication for Search and Seizure Warrant having been presented to and been considered by the under­
signed, a Judge of the Superior Court or a Judge Trial Referee, and the foregoing Affidavit having been subscribed and sworn to by the 

•

nt(s) before me at the time it was presented, the undersigned (a) is satisfied therefrom that grounds exist for said application, and 
inds that said affidavit established grounds and probable cause for the undersigned to issue this Search and Seizure Warrant, such 

bable cause being the following: From said affidavit, the undersigned finds that there is probable cause for the undersigned to believe 
that the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application is within or upon the person, if any, named or described in the 
foregoing affidavit and application, or the place or thing, if any, described in the foregoing affidavit and application, under the conditions 
and circumstances set forth in the foregoing affidavit and application, and that, therefore, a Search and Seizure warrant should issue for 
said property. 

NOW THEREFORE, by Authority of the State of Connecticut, I hereby command any Police Officer of a regularly organized police · 
department, any State Police Officer, any inspector in the Division of Criminal Justice, or any conseNation officer, special conseNation 
officer or patrol officer acting pursuant to C. G. S. § 26-6 to whom these presents shall come within ten days after the date of this warrant 
to enter into or upon and search the place or thing described in the foregoing affidavit and application, or search the person described 
in the foregoing affidavit and application or both, to wit 

The residence of Nancy Lanza, 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT The residence is a 2 stol)' colonial style structure, with an attached two car 
garage. The house is pale yellow with dark green shutters. Toe full address, 36 Yogananda Street is listed on the mailbox located in front of the house. 
JUso including Connecticut registration 593XGR, 2009 BMW, color silver, registered to Nancy Lanza located within the attached garage of the house. 

for the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application, to wit: 

Blood, semen, saliva, physiological fluids and secretions, hair, fibers, fingerprints, palm prints, footprints, 
shoe prints, gunshot residue (GSR), weaponry and firearms including pistols, rifles, revolvers, shotguns, 
hatchets, axes, knives, cutting instrument and cutting tools, blunt force instruments, projectiles, ammunition, 
bullet casings.and fragments, dirt, dust and soil , paint samples, glass and plastic fragments, marks of tools 
used to gain access to locked premises or containers, and items containing traces of any of the above 

A~ntioned articles or items. · 
~e -evidence will be collected and submitted to the Department of Public Safety Forensic Science 

Laboratory located at 278 Colony Street in Meriden, Connecticut for physical examination, scientific 
testing and forensic analysis. 

[RI submit the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application to laboratory analysis and examination: 

The evidence will be collected and submitted to tt,e Department of Public Safety Forensic 
Science Laboratory located at 278 Colony Street in Meriden, Connecticut for physical 
examination, scientific testing and forensic analysis. 

and upon finding said property to seize the same, take and keep it in custody until the further order of the court, and 
with reasonable promptness make due return of this warrant accompanied by a written inventory of all property seized. 

-Xe foregoing request that the judge or judge trial referee dispense with the requirement of 9.G:S. § 54-33c that a copy of the 
l!::f" warrant application and affidavit(s) in support of the warrant be given to the owner, occupant or person named therein and that the 

affidavit in support of such request also be included in such nondelivery is hereby: 

~ANTED for a period of 

NOT TO EXCEED 2 WEEKS BEYOND DATE WARRANT IS EXECUTED 

7) 
This order, or any extension thereof, dispensing with said requirement shall not limit disclosure of such application and affidavits to 
the attorney for a person arrested in connection with or subsequent to the execution of the search warrant unless, upon motion of 
the prosecuting authority within two weeks of such arraignment the court finds that the state's interest in continuing nondisclosure 
substantially outweighs the defendant's right to disclosure. ·. 

0 DENIED. 

D SeNice of this Search Warrant upon the customer whose financial records are being sought is hereby waived, pursuant to C.G.S. 
§ 36a-43 (a). . 

i TE: AFFIANT'S OATH MUST BE TAKEN PRIOR TO JUDGE / JUDGE TRIAL REFEREE SIGNING BELO~) 

is is page 6 of a 7 page Affidavit and Application.) 
Date At (Time) 

T> 5 =2 
Print name cl Jud'ici I Official 

~ l ~lftf.~le 
JO-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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RETURN FOR AND INVENTORY 
PROPERTY SEtZED or-1 SEARCH AND SEIZORE WARRAtff Inventory control number 

Date of seizure 

12-14-12 
Companion case number 

CFS12-00705354 CFS12-00704559 

Then and there by virtue of and pursuant to the authority of the foregoing warrant, I searched the person, place or thing 
named therein, to wit: 

The residence of Nancy Lansa, 36 Yogananda St., Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story colonial style structure, 
with an attached two car garage. The home is pale yellow with dark green shutters. The full address, 36 Yogananda St. is 
listed on the mailbox located in front of the house. Also including Connecticut registration 593XGR, 2009 BMW, color 
silver, registered to Nancy Lanza located within the attached garage of the house. 

and found thereon or therein, seized, and now hold in custody, the following property: 

[fil Total Cash Seized: ____________ , consisting of 

Item #6 - One small caliber bullet (live round) labeled "C". 
Item #9 -(5) Winchester 12ga. shotgun shells, cut open, with buckshot 
Item #13 - Contents of brown gun safe to include the following: 

- One white plastic bag containing (30) Winchester 12ga. shotgun shells. 
- Black leather handgun holster. 
- "Planters" can with numerous .22cal. and .45 cal. bullets. 
- Box containing (8) boxes of Winchester Windcat .22cal. bullets with 50 rounds per box. 
- Box with 20 "Estate" 12ga. shotgun shells. 
- (4) boxes of "SB" buckshot 12ga., 10 rounds per box. 
- Box of "Lightfield" 12ga. slugs. 
- Box of 20 "Prvi Partizan" 303 British rifle cartridges. 
- Box of 20 - "Federal" 303 British rifle cartridges. 
- 2 boxes of 22 long rifle "Blazer", 50 rounds each. 
- Small plastic bag of screws and alien • 
- Small blue folding knife. 
- Wooden box with numerous rounds of "Winchester'' .45cal bullets. 
- (2) boxes of 50 rounds - "PPU .45cal. auto. 
- Box of 20 rounds "Remington" .223cal. 
- (3) boxes of "Blazer" 40 S&W, 50 rounds each. 
- (2) boxes of "Winchester" 5.56mm, 20 rounds each. 
- Box of "Magtech" 45ACP with 30 rounds. 
- Empty box of "SSA" 5.56mm. 
- Box of "Fiocchi" .45auto with 48 rounds. 
- Box for "Battle Tested" vest accessories. 
- Leather Dual m~gazine holder. 
- 80 rounds of "CCI" .22 long rifle. 
- (6) boxes of "PMC" .223 rem, 20 rounds each. 
- "Safarfland" holster paperwork. 
- (6) "Winchester·• 9 pellet buckshot shells (12ga.) 
• (2) "Remington" 12ga. slugs 

.....,_ CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE- CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ..,. • .,. CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE •- •• 

and I gave a copy of such warrant to Owner, and son deceased. No copy distributed. 

the dwelling, structure, motor vehicle or place designated therein, or to 

, the 0\11,1ner or occupant of 

-~---~-------~----
the person namsd therein, on (Date) -----------(This is page 6 of a 6 page Affidavit and Application.) 

JD•CR·61 Rev. 3-10 
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RETURN FOR AND INVENTORY 
PROPERTY SEIZED ON SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT Inventory control number 

Judicial District of G.A. At (Address of ourt) Dale of seizure 

~~Ngv~ 3 II.\ lo \.'-.-pr-€.. 'zi- \)A-r-.iQ"tL c re. 12-14-12 
Police case number Companion case number 

CFS12-00705354 CFS12-00704559 

Then and there by virtue of and pursuant to the authority of the foregoing warrant, I searched the person, place or thing 
named therein, to wit: 

The residence of Nancy Lansa, 36 Yogananda St., Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story colonial style structure, 
with an attached two car garage. The home is pale yellow with dark green shutters. The full address, 36 Yogananda St is 
listed on the mailbox located in front of the house. Also including Connecticut registration 593XGR, 2009 BMW, color 
silver, registered to Nancy Lanza located within the attached garage of the house. 

and found thereon or therein, seized, and now hold in custody, the following property: 

[El Total Cash Seized: ____________ , consisting of 

Continuation of Item #13: 
• 3 •"Winchester" .223 rifle rounds. 
- (311 .22cal. rounds. 

Item #14 - One Enfield Albian bolt action rifle, .323 caliber, model no. 44MKI, SN HC22273A 
Item #15 - Contents from second shelf in bedroom closet to Include: 

• 
- (21 boxes of "Underwood" 10mm auto each with 50 .rounds. 
- (130) rounds of "Lawman" 9mm luger in 3 boxes. 
- Handwritten note card regarding ammunition and magazines 
• "Glock" handgun manual 
- MD-20, 20 round shotgun magazine manual 
• MD Arms V-Plug guide 
- Plastic bag of misc. parts. 
- "Peltor" ear plugs. 

Item #17 - Contents from third shelf in bedroom closet to Include: 
• (2) spent shell casings from factory for Glock 10mm, SN - SMA461. 
- "Bushmaster" XM15 and C15 Instruction manual. 
- "Sav·age Arms" bolt action rifle manual. 
• "Glock" paperwork. 
- (1) "Promag" 20 round, 12ga. drum magazine. 
- (1) "MDAnns" 20 round 12ga. drum magazine. 
- (1) "Uncle Mikes" Sidekick nylon holster. 
- (1) Metal Bayonet 
- Small box of misc. rounds. 

Item #20 • Contents of top drawer of filing cabinet to include: 
- Empty box of "Gold Dot" 9mm luger. 
- (2) empty boxes of 'Winchester" 9mm luger. 
- Box of "Underwood" 10mm auto with 34 of SO rounds. 
- Magazine with 10 rounds of .223cal bullets. 
- Box of misc. 9mm rounds (29 total). 
• (31 "AGP Anns Inc" 12ga. shotgun magazines (empty). 

_,,.... CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE•-• CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE""""* CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.,...,... 

and I gave a copy of such warrant to Owner, and son deceased. No copy distributed. 

the dwelling, structure, motor vehicle or place designated therein, or to 

, the owner or occupant of 

~~-~-~-~~-~-~~~---
the person named therein, on (Date) ------ -----(This is page 6 of a 6 page Affidavit and Application.) 

JD-CR-61 Rev. S-1 O 
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RETURN FOR AND INVENTORY 
P.ROPERTY SEEZED ON SEARCH AND SE!ZURE WARRANT Inventory control number 

G.A. (Address of Cowt) Date of seizure 

3 \l\ {o UJ 12-14-12 
Uniform arrest number Companion ca&e number 

CFS12-00704559 

Then and there by virtue of and pursuant to the authority of the foregoing warrant, I searched the person, place or thing 
named therein, to wit: 

The residence of Nancy Lansa, 36 Yogananda St, Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story colonial style structure, 
with an attached two car garage. The home is pale yellow with dark green shutters. The full address, 36 Yogananda St. is 
listed on the mailbox located in front of the house. Also including Connecticut registration 593XGR, 2009 BMW, color 
silver, registered to Nancy Lanza located within the attached garage of the house. 

and found thereon or therein, seized, and now hold in custody, the following property: 

!RI Total Cash Seized: --- - - --- --- - , consisting of 

CONTINUATION OF ITEM #20: 
• (1) "Surefire GunMag" magazlne with 8 rounds of Winchester 12ga. 9pellet buck. 
• (2) "AGP Anns Inc" 12ga. shotgun magazines, taped together, each with 10 rounds 

Winchester 12ga. 9 pellet buck. 
- (1) "High Sierra" fanny pack. 

Item #21 - One "Savage Mark 11" .22cal rifle, SN 1605038, with magazine, 3 live rounds, and 1 spent cartridge. 
Item #22 - (1) spent .22cal shell casing. 
Item #26 - One cotton swab of BLS (Blood Like Substance). 
Item #30 - (1) tan sheet with BLS. 
Item #36 - (1) tan fitted sheet with BLS. 

A Item #37 • (1) orange towel with green and white stripes, and BLS. 
• Item #42 - (5) paper targets. 

Item #45 - One cardboard target. 
Item #47 - Contents of "Nike" shoe box to include: 

- One small plastic bag containing numerous .22cal. bullets. 
- (2) empty "Ram Line" magazines for Ruger 10-22. 

Item #48 • Tan bag containing personal hygiene items, ear protection, and plastic bag with numerous 
"Blazer" .45cal. bullets. 

Item #54 - One "AGP Anns Inc" Gen 212ga. shotgun magazine with 10 rounds of Winchester 12ga. 9 pel. buck. 
Item #57 • One btue and white duffel bag containing the following: 

- Full box of "Blazer" .22cal long rifle (50 rounds). 
- Leightning L3 ear protection. 
- (2) sets of eye protection • 
• "Simmons•· binoculars. 
- Box of "PPU" 303 British cartridges with 9 rounds. 
• (2) ''Win 9mm" rounds. 
- Numerous paper targets. 
- Adam Lanza National Rifle Association certificate. 

Item #65 - One brass colored shell casing. 
Item #66 - One brass colored shell casing. 
-•ENO-

and I gave a copy of such warrant to Owner, and son deceased. No copy distributed. 

the dwelling, structure, motor vehicle or place designated therein, or to 

, the 01Nner or occupant of 

------~-----~~-~- --- - ---
the person named therein, on (Date) - --- - ----- -(This is page 6 of a 6 page Affidavit and Application.) 

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3·10 
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RETURN -FOR AND INVENTORY 
PROPERTY SEIZED ON SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT Inventory control number 

GA At~ ddress Date of seizure 

c 146 White St., Danbury 12-17-12 
.Uniform arrest number Police case number Companion case number 

CFS12-00705354 CFS12-00704559 

Then and there by virtue of and pursuant to the authority of the foregoing warrant, I searched the person, place or thing 
named therein, to wit: 

The residen ce of Nancy Lansa, 36 Yogananda St, Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story colonial style structure, 
with an attached two car garage. The home is pale yeUow with dark green shutters. The full address, 36 Yogananda St is 
listed on the mailbox located in front of the house. Also including Connecticut registration 593XGR, 2009 BMW, color 
silver, registered to Nancy Lanza located within the attached garage of the house. · · 

and found thereon or therein, seized, and now hold in custody, the following property: 

-~ Total Cash Seized: none , consisting of -=-=-==---- - ------
ADDENDUM TO RETURN SUBMITTED ON 12-17-12 

Item #91 - One digital image print of a child and various fireanns . 

• 

and I gave a copy of such warrant to Owner, and son deceased. No copy distributed. 

the dwelling, structure, motor vehicle or place designated therein, or to 

·, the.owner or occupant of 

~~~-~~-~~~~--~-~---

the person named therein, on (Date) --- --------(This is page 6 of a 6 page Affidavit and Application.) 
Date 

NO 
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State of Connecticut REPORT TYPE: ~ TTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENJ" NUMBER: 
Dept. of Public Safety ~ INITIAI.CONT..,ATION STATEMENTS ....._ 

~ Narrative Report SUPPLEMENT ARY PHOTOGRAPHS . CFS12-00705354 
RE-OPEN 

....._ 
SKETCH MAP 

•S-302-C (Revised 04/~ 
ASSIST 

....._ 
EVIDENCE 

CLOSING 
....._ 

TELE'fYPE Page t of Z--X OTHER 

Search Warrant / Scene Search Report 

On December 14, 2012 at approximately 1925 hours a search warrant was obtained as part 
of the investigation of a homicide that occurred at 36 Yogananda St., Sandy Hook, CT. 

Scene Security Maintained by: Various Officers from numerous area Police Departments. 

Location of Search: Residence of Nancy Lanza, 36 Yogananda St., Sandy Hook, CT . 

Mfiants: Detective James McGlynn # 1268 
Detective Scott Wisner #507 

CSP 
CSP 

CDMCS 
CDMCS 

Time & Date Warrant signed: Friday December 14, 2012 at 1925 hours. 

Authorizin,: Jude;e: Honorable Judge John F . Blawie 

.Warrant Sealed: Yes 

Time Scene Entered: Friday December 14, 2012 at approximately 1945 hours. 

Time Search Terminated: Monday December 17, 2012 at approximately 1655 hours. 

· Time Scene Secured: Remains secured as of the date of this report. 

Detectives Conducting Search: Det. Ryan Luther, Det. Jeffery Payette, Det. Daniel Cargill, 
Det. David Lamoureux, Det. Keith Hoyt, Det. Priscilla Vining and Supervised by' Sgt. John 
Turner. 

C.G.S. 54-33c Requirement: Warrant was sealed. No copy was left at the residence due to all 
residents being deceased. 

1-ACTIVE 
2-CLEAREO ARREST 

3-SUSPENDED 

4-EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
6-NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 

F-FU~ITIVE 

TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: 
A-OFFENDER DECEASED 

B.PROSECUTION DENIED 
C-EXTRADITION DENIED 

D-VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 

E.JUVENILE-NO CUSTODY 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY SWORN, DEPOSES ANO S"-YS THAT : I AAI THE WRITER OF THE "-TT"-CHED POLICE REPORT PERT"-INING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER 
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATIONS & KNOWLEDGE; OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER 
MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURE.D BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMEN T 

M THE PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN "-CCURAT E STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO 
EIVEOBY ME. 
STIGATOR SIGNATURE INVEST IGATOR 1.D. REPORT DATE SUPERVISOR SIG . -umer 

SUPERVISOR I.D. APPROV"-l DATE 

245 
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State of Connecticut REPORT TYPE: ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 
Dept of Public Safety 

~ 
§ INITIAL CONTINUATION - STATEMENTS 

Narrative Report SUPPLEMENTARY - PHOTOGRAPHS CFS12-00705354 
RE-OPEN - SKETCH MAP ~ -

•S-302-C (Revised 04f03) 
ASSIST EVIDENCE 
CLOSING - TELETYPE Page u>f z._ -

X OTHER 

Date, Time & Court Where Return was Made: Monday, December 17, 2012 
at approximately 1400 hours at GA 3 located at 146 White St., Danbury, 
CT. 

, Person Making Return: Detective Jeffrey Payette #679, Eastern District Major Crime Squad. 

• 

Copy Of Warrant Attached:. Yes, \1/ith attached Return Addendum. 

Case Status: This case is open and under investigation . 

1-ACTIVE 
2-CLEARED ARREST 

3-SUSPENDED · 

~EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 

6-NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 
F-FUGITlVE 

TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: 
A-OFFENDER DECEASED 

B-PROSECUTION DENIED 
C-EXTRADITION DENIED 

D-VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 
E.JUVENILE-NO CUSTODY 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRrrER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER 
THAT THE iNFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATIONS & KNOWLEDGE; OR (2) INFORMATION RElAYED TO ME BY OTHER 
MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT; OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 

M THE PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO 
IVED BY ME 

INVESTIGATOR I.D. REPORT DATE SUPERVISOR 1.0. APPROVAL DATE 

12-(q-rz.. 245 
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AFFIDAVIT AND APPLICATION 
SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT 
JO-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
C.G.S. §§ 54-33a, 54-33c, 54-33j 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

SUPERIOR COURT 
www.jud.ct.gov 

• 

Form JD-CR-52 must also be completed 

tructions To Applicant Instructions To G.A. Clerk 
FIie the application for the warrant and all affidavits upon which Upon execution and return of the warrant. affidavits which are 
the warrant is based with the clerk of the court for the geographical the subject of an order dispensing with the requirement of giving 
area within which any person who may be arrested in connection a copy to the owner, occupant or person within forty-eight hours 
with or subsequent to the execution of the search warrant would shall remain in the custody of the clerk's office in a secure 
be presented. together with the return of the warrant. location apart from the remainder of the court file. 

Police Case number CFS-12-00704559 

TO: A Judge .of the Superior Court or a Judge Trial Referee 
The undersigned, being duly sworn, compla ins on oath that the undersigned has probable cause to believe that certain 
~~~~~ . 

Computers (including gaming devices and cellular telephones), zip disks, CD's, CDR's, DVD's, and other 
electronic storage media because; (1) The objects themselves may be instrumentalities, fruits, or evidence of a 
crime and (2) The objects may have been used to collect and store information about crimes in the form of 
electronic "data" (as defined by Connecticut General Statutes 53a-250(8)). Such data may include image files, 
video files, text files, or other electronically stored documents. Connecticut General Statutes define a "computer" 
as a programmable, electronic device capable of accepting and processing data, such as a gaming console, 
cellular telephone, and other similar devices. 

D is possessed, controlled, designed or intended for use or which is or has been or may be used as the means of 
committing the criminal offense of: 

• was stolen or embezzled from: 

~ constitutes evidence of the following offense or that a particular person participated in the commission of the offense of: 

Murder, in violation of Connecticut General Statute 53a-54c 

D is in the possession, custody or control of a journalist or news organization, to wit: 

D and such person or organization has committed or is committing the following offense which is related to such 
property: 

D and such property constitutes contraband or an instrumentality of the criminal offense of: 

And is within or upon a certain person, place, or thing, to wit: 

The residence of Nancy and Adam Lanza, 36 Yogananda Str~t in Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story colonial style structure, with an 
attached two car garage. The ho~ is pale yellow with dark green shutters and a dark green front door. The full address, 36 Yogananda Street is listed 

on the mailbox located in front of the house. 

(This is page 1 of a 8 page Affidavit and Application.) 
City/Town Date Signature and Title of Affiant 

Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date) 
Jurat 
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And the facts establishing tile grounds for issuing a Search and Seizure Warrant are the following: 

• 1. That the affiant Detective James McGlynn, #1268 is a regular sworn member of the Connecticut State 
Police Department and has been a member of said Department for the past 23 years having participated in 
numerous criminal investigations, which have led to arrests and convictions. That the affiant McGlynn is 
presently assigned to the State Police Central District Major Crime Squad. 

2. That the affiant Detective Scott Wisner, #507 is a regular sworn member of the Connecticut State Police 
Department and has been a member of said Department for the past 20 years having participated in 
numerous criminal investigations, which have led to arrests and convictions. That the affiant Wisner is 
presently assigned to the State Police Central District Major Crime Squad. 

3. That on Friday, 12/14/12, at approximately 0935 hours, Newtown Police Department received a 911 call 
from a caller at the Sandy Hook Elementary School, 12 Dickinson Drive in Newtown, CT. The caller 
reported that an active shooting situation was occurring at the Sandy Hook Elementary School. 

4. That as a result of the 911 call, numerous law enforcement personnel including members from the 
Newtown Police Department and the Connecticut State Police responded to Sandy Hook Elementary 
School, in Newtown. Upon arrival, law enforcement personnel conducted a search of the interior and 
exterior of the school. Investigators located CT registration 872YEO, a 2010, black colored Honda Civic 
unoccupied and parked in the fire lane directly in front of the school. The registered owner for the Honda 
Civic is Nancy Lanza, DOB 09/06/60, 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. 

5. That as investigators entered . the school numerous school children and school personnel were located 
deceased from apparent gunshot wounds in the first three classrooms located off the main hallway, 
adjacent to the school's front entrance. That investigators also located a teenaged w.hite male dressed in 
military style clothing, wearing a bullet proof vest lying deceased on the floor in the middle classroom. 
That the deceased male was in poss~ssion of several handguns as well as a military style assault weapon. 
That the deceased male has been tentatively identified as Adam Lanza, DOB 04/22/92, who resides at 36 
Y ogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. 

6. That law enforcement personnel including members of the Connecticut State Police, Emergency Service 
Unit, responded to the residence of Nancy Lanza at 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. Upon 
arrival at Lanza's residence, Connecticut State Police Emergency Service Unit gained entry into the house 
and located a deceased middle aged white female lying in a supine position on a bed in the 2nd floor 
master bedroom. The white female sustained an apparent gunshot wound to her -forehead. Investigators 
located a rifle on the floor near the bed. The deceased white female is presumed to be Nancy Lanza, DOB 
09/06/60. 

7. That, investigators also noted a smashed computer hard drive on top of a desk in what is believed to be 
Adam Lanza's bedroom. Investigators also noted a gaming console and gun safe in the sanie room. 

8. That investigators determined that on 12/ 12/12, an individual logged onto a website called 4Chan.com and 
anonymously posted "rm going to kill myself on friday and it will make the .news. be watching at 9 am." 
That another anonymous individual asked, "Where at?" The first individual responded "I live in 
Connecticut, thats as much as I'll say." 

9. That additionally on 12/ 14/12, a concerned individual in Texas contacted the Hartford Police Department 

(This is page 2 of a 8 page Affidavit and Application.) 
Cityffown Date 

Jurat 
Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date) 

!JotJ-
Signed (Judge/J 

1 . 
JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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• 
and reported that her son was playing a video game named 'Call of Duty' approximately 20 hours ago. 
She continued that a gamer with the screen name [RaWr]i<3EmoGirls (hereinafter "User") stated: "next 
week or very soon there maybe a shooting at my school and other schools so if i die remember me plz if i 
don't get on for 3-5 not including weeks that means i died and im being 100 percent serious." The User 
then stated: "something might go bad tomorrow this could possibly be my last moments alive.-." Finally, 
User stated, "as far as i know theres a list of ppl that are gunna get shot-. I hope I aint on it." 

10. That the individual took screen shots of the video ame chats and forwarded them to the Hartford Police 
Department. 

11. That 12/14/12, Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investi ation interviewed 
rarely leaves his home and considers 

him to be a shut in and an avid gamer who plays Call of Duty, amongst other games. 
has a gun safe containing at least four guns. 

had attended Sandy Hook Elementary School and that the school was Adam Lanza1s "life." 

12. That on 12/14/12 the affiants applied for and received a Search and Seizure Warrant (Mincey Warrant) for 
the residence located at 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, Connecticut. The Se~ch and Seizure 
Warrant was authorized by the Honorable John F. Blawie. 

13. That the Affiants have knowledge that any computers and their related storage devices, including but not 
limited to computers (including gaming devices and cellular telephones), zip disks, CD's, CDR's, DVD's, 
and other electronic storage media because; (1) The objects themselves may be instrumentalities, fruits, or 
evidence of a crime and (2) The objects may have been used to collect and store information about crimes 
in the form of electronic 11data" (as defined by Connecticut General Statutes 53a-250(8)). Such data may 
include image files, video files, text files, or other electronically stored documents. Connecticut General 
Statutes define a "computer" as a programmable, electronic device capable of accepting and processing 
data, such as a gaming console, cellular telephone, and other similar devices. 

14. That the Affiants are requesting authorization to make human readable copies or recordings of the 
computer data contained within these devices in order to preserve and protect the infonnation and to 
thereafter seize, read, listen to, copy, and maintain the described property. 

15. That the computer system, computer system documentation, gaming devices, cellular telephones and data 
will be sent to the Department of Public Safety Computer and Electronics Unit (278 Colony St in 
Meriden, CT) and/or other recognized and accredited forensic science laboratory for forensic examination 
and review. The Department of Public Safety Computer and Electronics Unit is one of several units in the 
state that has the ability and established procedures for retrieving and duplicating such electronic data and 
information stored within a computer system as defined by Connecticut General Statute 53a-250, or 
associated media devices capable of storing data as defined by Connecticut General Statute 53a-250(8). 

16. Based upon the facts and circumstances described above, your Affiants have probable cause to believe 
that evidence of the crime of murder, in violation of Connecticut General Statute 53a-54c, will be found 
within 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, Connecticut, and its curtilage. 

17. Therefore, your affiants are requesting a Search and Seizure Warrant be issued for the residence at 36 

(This is page 3 of a 8 page Affidavit and Application.) 
City/Town Dale 

Subscribed and swom to before me on (Date) 
Jurat 'T; '] 

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, Connecticut, and its curtilage for including but .not limited to 
computers (including gaming devices and cellular telephones), zip disks, CD's, CDR's, DVD's, and other 
electronic storage media because; (1) The objects themselves may be instrumentalities, fruits, or evidence 
of a crime and (2) The objects may have been used to collect and store information about crimes in the 
form of electronic "data" (as defined by Connecticut General Statutes 53a-250(8)). Such data may include 
image files, video files, text files, or other electronically stored documents. Connecticut General Statutes 
define a "computer" as a programmable, electronic device capable of accepting and processing data, such 
as a gaming console, cellular telephone, and other similar devices. 

(This is page 4 of a 8 page Affidavit and Application.) 
City/Town Date 

Subscribed and sworn to before me on (D1Jte) Signed (Jud 
Jurat ,J_{J(;L 

JD.CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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The undersigned ("X" one) 

• 
1v1 has not presented this application in any other court or to any other judge or 
~ judge trial referee. 

D has presented this application in another court or to another judge or 
judge trial referee (specify) : 

V\/herefore the undersigned requests that a warrant may issue commanding a proper officer to search said person 
or to enter into or upon said place or thing, search the same, and take into custody all such property. 

~ And to submit the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application to laboratory analysis and examination: 

Department of Public Safety Computer and Electronics Unit (278 Colony St in Meriden, CT) and/or other 
recognized and accredited forensic science laboratory for forensic examination and review. 

(711is is page 5 of a 8 page Affidavit and Application.) 
Cityrrown Date 

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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AFFIDAVIT REQUESTING DISPENSATION WITH 
REQUIREMENT OF DELIVERY 

pursuant to § 54-33c, Connecticut General Statutes 

I : A Judge of the Superior Court or a Judge Trial Referee 

r the reasons set forth below, the undersigned, being duly sworn, requests that the judge I judge trial referee dispense 
with the requirement of C. G.S. § 54-33c that a copy of the application for the warrant and a copy of any affidavit(s) in 
support of the wan-ant be given to the owner, occupant or person named therein with forty-eight hours of the search: 

D The personal safety of a confidential informant would be jeopardized by the giving of a copy of the affidavits at such 
time; 

1v1 The search is part of a continuing investigation which would be adversely affected by the giving of a copy of the 
~ affidavits at such time; · 

D The giving of such affidavits at such time would require disclosure of information or material prohibited from being 
disclosed by chapter 959a of the general statutes; 

D In addition, it is requested that the requirement of advance service of this warrant upon the customer whose financial 
records are being sought, be waived pursuant to C.G.S. § 36a-43 (a); 

and the specific details with regard to such reasons are as follows: 

This is an active and evolving investigation in which the identification of additional suspect(s) and co-conspirators could 
be potentially compromised by disclosure of the aforementioned information at this juncture. 

The undersigned further requests that this affidavit also be included in such nondelivery. 

(This is page 6 of a B page Affidavit and Application.) 
City/Town Date 

-
JO-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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SEARCHANDSE~UREWARRANT ST A TE OF CONNECTICUT 
SUPERIOR COURT 

SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT 

The foregoing Affidavit and Application for Search and Seizure Warrant having been presented to and been considered by the under-

1
. ed, a Judge of the Superior Court or a Judge Trial Referee, and the foregoing Affidavit having been subscribed and sworn to by the 

nt(s) before me at the time it was presented, the undersigned (a) is satisfied therefrom that grounds exist for said application, and 
inds that said affidavit established grounds and probable cause for the undersigned to issue this Search and Seizure Warrant, such 

probable cause being the following: From said affidavit, the undersigned finds that there is probable cause for the undersigned to believe 
that the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application is within or upon the person, if any, named or described in the 
foregoing affidavit and application, or the place or thing, if any, described in the foregoing affidavit and application, under the conditions 
and circumstances set forth in the foregoing affidavit and application, and that, therefore, a Search and Seizure warrant should issue for 
said property. · 

NOW THEREFORE, by Authority of the State of Connecticut, I hereby command any Police Officer of a regularly organized police 
department, any State Police Officer, any inspector in the Division of Criminal Justice, or any conservation officer, special conservation 
officer or patrol officer acting pursuant to C.G.S. § 26-6 to whom these presents shall come within ten days after the date of this warrant 
to enter into or upon and search the place or thing described in the foregoing affidavit and application, or search the person described 
in the foregoing affidavit and application or both, to w it: 

The residence of Nancy and Adam Lanza, 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story colonial style structure, with an 
attached two car garage. The house is pale yellow with dark green shutters and a dark green front door. The full address, 36 Yogananda Street is listed 

on the mailbox located in front of the house. 

for the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application, to wit 

Computers (including gaming devices and cellular telephones), zip disks, CD's, CDR's, DVD's, and other 
electronic storage media because; (1) The objects themselves may be instrumentalities, fruits, or evidence of a 
crime and (2) The objects may have been used to · collect and store information about crimes in the form of 
electronic "data" (as defined by Connecticut General Statutes 53a-250(8)). Such data may include image files, 
video files, text files, or other electronically stored documents. Connecticut General Statutes define a "computer" 

~ . a programmable, electronic device capable of accepting and processing data, such as a gaming console, 
•lular telephone, and other similar devices. 

~ submit the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application to laboratory analysis and examination: 

Department of Public Safety Computer and Electronics Unit (278 Colony St in Meriden, CT) and/or 
other recognized and accredited forensic science laboratory for forensic e?'amination and review. 

and upon finding said property to seize the same, take and keep it in custody until the further order ofthe court, and 
with reasonable promptness make due return of this warrant accompanied by a written inventory of all property seized. 

,........;Rle foregoing request that the judge or judge trial referee dispense with the requirement of C.G.S. § 54-33c that a copy of the 
116 warrant application and affidavit(s) in support oflhe warrant be given to the owner, occupant or person named therein and that the 

affidavit in support of such request also be included in such nondelivery is hereby: 

~RANTED for a period of 

NOTTO EXCEED 2 WEEKS BEYOND DATE WARRANT IS EXECUTED 

.OIL 
This order, or any extension thereof, dispensing with said requirement shall not limit disclosure of such application and affidavits to 
the attorney for a person arrested in connection with or subsequent to the execution of the search warrant unless, upon motion of 
the prosecuting authority within two weeks of such arraignment the court finds that the state's interest in continuing nondisclosure 
substantially outweighs the defendant's right to disclosure. 

0 DENIED. 

D Service of this Search Warrant upon the customer whose financial records are being sought is hereby waived, pursuant to C. G. S. 
§ 36a-43 (a) . 

• 

OTE: AFFIANT'S OATH MUST BE TAKEN PRIOR TO JUDGE/ JUDGE TRIAL REFEREE SIGNING BELOW) 

. 71is is page 7 of a 8 page Affidavit and Application.) 
At (Time) 

Signed at . Connecticut, on: a 7:1.) 
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RETURN FOR AND INVENTORY 
PROPERTY SEIZED ON SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT lnvenlory conlrol number 

G.A. Al (Address of Court) Date of seizure 

Uniform arrest number Police case number Companion case number 

CFS-12-00704559 

Then and there by virtue of and pursuant to the authority of the foregoing warrant, I searched the person, place or thing 
named therein, to wit: 

The residence of Nancy and Adam Lanza, 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story colonial style structure, with an 
attached two car garage. The house is pale yellow with dark green shutters and a dark green front door. The full address, 36 Yogananda Street is listed 

on the mailbox located in front of the house. 

and found thereon or therein, seized, and now hold in custody, the following property: 

D Total Cash Seized: --- - - ----- - -- , consisting of 

and I gave a copy of such warrant to , the owner or occupant of -----------------
the dwelling, structure, motor vehicle or place designated therein, or to 

--------------------
A per son named therein, on (Date) ___________ _ 

~ is is page 8 of a 8 page Affidavit and Application.) 
Dale Signed (Officers signature and department) 

NOTE: Form JD-CR-61, pages 1 - 8 must be supplemented by Form JD-CR-52. 
· JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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RETURN FOR AND H\lVENTORY 
PROPERTY SEtZED ON SEARCH AND SBZURE WP,RRANT Inventory control number 

iG.A. Date ol seiz.ure 

3 12-14-12 
Companion case number 

CFS12-00704559 

Then and there by virtue of and pursuant to the authority of the foregoing warrant, I searched the person, place or thing 
named therein, to V1iit: 

The residence of Nancy Lansa, 36 Yogananda St., Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story colonial style structure, 
with an attached two car garage. The home is pale yellow with dark green shutters. The full address, 36 Yogananda St. is 
listed on the mailbox located in front of the house. 

and found thereon or therein, seized, and now hold in custody, the following property: 

[RI Total Cash Seized: none , consisting of -"-------- --- -
1 t em #1 - "Seagate" Barracuda 500gb hard drive, damaged. 
Item #2 - One custom built desktop computer with no hard drive. 
Item #3 - One "Sony PlaystatJon 2" game console with controller and Smb memory card. 
Item #4 - One Dell laptop, lnspiron 6000, SN • • · 
Item #5 - One "Apple lphone". 
Item #12 - One "Microsoft Xbox" with partially obliterated serial number. 
Item #19 - One "Naturalizer" shoe box containing misc. video game parts and memory cards. 
Item #24 - One "Transcend" Storjet 160gb external USB hard drive. 
Item #25 - One hard drive platter. 
Item #27 - One "LG" Verizon cell phone with battery. 

attem #31 - One "lvarea" U.SB device • 
. 9'tem #38 .• One "Brother" MFG-J825DW fax machine. 

· ·Item #41 ~ One AT&T telephone with digital answering system. 
Item #43 • One "XBox 360" game console, SN lllllllilllllll· 
Item #44 • One "Western Digital" WDS00 80gb internal IDE hard drive. 
Item #58 - Contents of white plastic bag to include misc. vehicle paperwork, 6 verbatim CD-R's, handwritten notes 

regarding the addresses of local gun shops, and a Garmin Nuvi GPS unit with cord. 

and I gave a copy of such warrant to Owner, and son deceased. No copy distributed. 

the dwelling, structure, motor vehicle or place designated therein, or to 

, the owner or occupant of 

-------~------~-~--~ the person named therein, on (Date) ------------
(This is page 6 of a 6 page Affidavit and Application.) 

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3·10 
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RETURN FOR AND INVENTORY 
PROPERTY SEIZED ON SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT 

Judicial District of 

Danbury 
Doclcel number 

G.A. ourt} 

3 146 White St., Danbury. 
Uniform arreSl number Police case num er 

lnvel'l!ory control number 

Date of seizure 

12-17-12 
Companion case r,umber 

CFS12-00705354 / 12-00704559 CFS12-00704559 

Then and there by virtue of and pursuant to the authority of the foregoing warrant, I searched the person, place or thing 
named therein, to wit: 

The residence of Nancy Lansa, 36 Yogananda SL, Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story colonial style structure, 
with an attached two car garage. The home is pale yellow with dark green shutters. The full address, 36 Yogananda St is 
listed on the mailbox located in front of the house. 

and found thereon or therein, seized, and now hold in custody, the following property: 

[R] Total Cash Seized: none , consisting of ~~------ - - --
ADDENDUM TO RETURN SUBMITTED ON 12-17-12 

Item #90 - One "Verizon Samsung" clamshell style cellular telephone with box and manuals. 
Item #92 - One "Blackberry" Verizon cellular telephone. 

• 
Item #93 - One "Lynksys" Wireless-G broadband router~. 
Item #94 - One "Motorola" Sur1board cable modem, SN~ 
Item #95 - One "Cisco" DVR, model 86S0HDC . 

and I gave a copy of such warrant to Owner, and son deceased. No copy distributed. 

the dwelling, structure, motor vehicle or place designated therein, or to 

, the owner or occupant of 

-------------~~---the person named therein, on (Date) -----------(This is page 6 of a 6 page Affidavit and Application.) 
Date 
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State of Connecticut 
Dept. of Public Safety 

REPORT TYPE: ATTACHMENTS: DPS INCIDENT NUMBER: 

Narrative Report ~ § 
INITIAL CONTINUATION 
SUPPLEMENT ARY 
RE-OPEN 

STATEMENTS 
PHOTOGRAPHS 
SKETCH MAP 
EVIDENCE 
TELETYPE 

CFS12-00705354 
~ 

S-302-C (Revised 04/03) 
ASSIST 
CLOSING Page / of z._ 

X OTI-IER 

Search Warrant/ Scene Search Report 

On December 16, 2012 at approximately 1631 hours a search warrant was obtained as part 
ofthe investigation of a homicide that occurred at 36 Yogananda St., Sandy Hook, CT. 

Scene Security Maintained by: Various Officers from numerous area Police Departments. 

Location of Search: Residence ofNancy Lanza, 36 Yogananda St., Sandy Hook, CT. 

Affiants: Detective James McGlynn #1268 · 
Detective Scott Wisner #507 

CSP 
CSP 

CDMCS 
CDMCS 

Time & Date Warrant signed: Sunday December 16, 2012 at 1631 hours. 

Authorizing Judge: Honorable Judge John F. Blawie 

• Warrant Sealed: Yes 

Time Scene Entered: Friday December 14, 2012 at approximately 1945 hours. Residence 
was entered under the authority of prior search warrants (see supplemental reports) and the scene 
remained secure throughout the entire search (and remains secured as of the date of this report). 

Time Search Terminated: Monday pecember 17, 2012 at approximately 1655 hours. 

Time Scene Secured: Remains secured as of the date of this report. 

Detectives Conducting Search: Det. Ryan Luther, Det. Jeffery Payette, Det. Daniel Cargill, 
Det. David Lamoureux, Det. Keith Hoyt, Det. Priscilla Vining and Supervised by Sgt. John 
Turner. · 

1-ACTIVE 
2-CLEARED ARREST 
3-SUSPENDED 

~EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE 
6-NO CRIMINAL ASPECT 
F-FUGITIVE 

TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE: 
A-OFFENDER DECEASED 
B-PROSECUTION DENIED 
C-EXTRADITION DENIED 

0-VICTIM UNCOOPERATIVE 
E.JUVENILE-NO CUSTODY 

TI-IE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR DULY SWORN, DEPOSES ANO SAYS THAT: I AM TI-IE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAINING TO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED TI-IEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1) MY PERSONAL OBSERVATIONS & KNOWLEDGE; OR (2) INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER 
MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT 
FROM THE PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED TI-IEREIN, AS INDICATED IN. THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO 

IVEDBYME. 
IGATOR SIGNATURE INVESTIGATOR LO. REPORT DATE SUPERV1S0 SUPERVISOR 1.0, APPROVAL DATE 

Ji(;-., 
Sgt. John Turner 245 
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AFFIDAVIT AND APPLICATION 
SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT 
JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
C.G.S. §§ 54-33a, 54-33c, 54-33j 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

SUPERIOR COURT 
www.Jud.ct.gov 

Fotm JD-CR-52 must also be completed 

•
tructions To Applicant Instructions To G.A. Clerk 
the application for the warrant and all affidavits upon which Upon execution and retum of the warrant, affidavits which are 

the warrant is based with the clerk of the court for the geographical the subject of an order dispensing with the requirement of giving 
area within which any person who may be arrested in connection a copy to the owner, occupant or person within forty-eight hours 
with or subsequent to the execution of the search warrant would shall remain in the custody of the clerk's offica in a secure 
be presented, together with the retum of the warrant. location apart from the remainder of the court fife. 

Police Case number CFS# 12-00704559 

TO: A Judge of the Superior Court or a Judge Trial Referee 
The undersigned, being duly sworn, complains on oath that the undersigned has probable cause to believe that certain 
property, to wit: 

Written documentation presumed to be authored and/or collected by Adam Lanza and/or Nancy Lanza, 
referencing or pertaining to Adam Lanza and/or Nancy Lanza. These documents include but are not 
limited to drawings, written notes, typed notes, medical records, psychiatric records, prescriptions 
telephone records, school records, receipts and subscriptions, along with newspaper clippings pertaining 
to Adam Lanza and/or Nancy Lanza. 

D is possessed, controlled , designed or intended for use or which is or has been or may be used as the means of 
committing the criminal offense of: 

8 was stolen or embezzled from: 

~ constitutes evidence of the following offense or that a particular person participated in the commission of the offense of: 

Murder, in violation of Connecticut General Statute 53a-54c 

D is in the possession, custody or control of a journalist or news organization, to wit: 

D and such person or organization has committed or is committing the following offense which is related to such 
property: 

0 and such property constitutes contraband or an instrumentality of the criminal offense of: 

And is within or upon a certain person, place, or thing, to wit: 

The residence of Nancy and Adam Lanza, 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story 
colonial style structure, with an attached two car garage. The house is pale yellow with dark green shutters. The 
full address, 36 Yogananda Street is listed on the mailbox located in front of the house. 

(This is page 1 of a 7 page Affidavit and Application.) 
City/Town Date Signature and Title of Affiant 

Jurat 
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And the facts establishing the grounds for issuing a Search and Seizure Warrant are the following: 

• 
1. That the affiant Detective Matthew E LaCluyze, #0548 is a regular sworn member of the Connecticut State 

Police Department and has been a member of said Department for the past 10 years having participated in 
numerous criminal investigations, which have led to arrests and convictions. That the affiant LaCluyze is 
presently assigned to the State Police Central District Major Crime Squad. 

2. That the affiant Detective James Nolting, #1022 is a regular sworn member of the Connecticut State Police 
Department and has been a member of said Department for the past 7 years having participated in 
numerous criminal investigations, which have led to arrests and convictions. That the affiant Nolting is 
presently assigned to the State Police Central District Major Crime Squad. · 

3. That on Friday, 12/14/12, at approximately 0935 hours, Newtown Police Department received a 911 call 
from a caller at the Sandy Hook Elementary School, 12 Dickinson Drive in Newtown, CT. The caller 
reported that an active shooting situation was occurring at the Sandy Hook Elementary School. 

4. That as a result of the 911 call, numerous law enforcement personnel including members from the 
Newtown Police Department and the Connecticut State Police responded to Sandy Hook Elementary 
School, in Newtown. Upon arrival, law enforcement personnel conducted a search of the interior and 
exterior of the school. Investigators located CT registration 872YEO, a 2010, black colored Honda Civic 
unoccupied and parked in the fire lane directly in front of the school. The registered owner for the Honda 
Civic is Nancy Lanza, DOB 09/06/60, 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. 

5. That as investigators entered the school numerous school children and school personnel were located 
deceased from apparent gunshot wounds in the first three classrooms located off the main hallway, 
adjacent to the school's front entrance. That investigators also located a teenaged white male dressed in 
military style clothing, wearing a bullet proof vest lying deceased on the floor in the middle classroom. 
That the deceased male was in possession of several handguns as well as a military style assault weapon. 
That the deceased male has been tentatively identified as Adam Lanza, DOB 04/22/92, who resides at 36 
written documentation to include but not limited to drawings, written notes, typed notes, medical records, 
psychiatric records, telephone records, and school records pertaining to Adam Lanza and/or Nancy Lanza. 
Y ogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. 

6. That law enforcement personnel including members of the Connecticut State Police, Emergency Service 
Unit, responded to the residence of Nancy Lanza at 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. Upon 
arrival at Lanza's residence, Connecticut State Police Emergency Service Unit gained entry into the house 
and located a deceased middle aged white female lying in a supine position on a bed in the 2nd floor 
master bedroom. The white female sustained an apparent gunshot wound to her forehead. Investigators 
located a rifle on the floor near the bed. The deceased white female is presumed Nancy Lanza, DOB 
09/06/60. 

7. That 12/14/12, Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation interviewed 
rarely leaves his home and considers 

him to be a shut in and an avid gamer who plays Call of Duty, amongst other games. 
has a gun safe containing at least four guns. 

had attended Sandy Hook Elementary School and that the school was Adam Lanza's "life." 

(This is page 2 of a 7 page Affidavit and Application.) 
City/Town Signatur~ and Title of Affiant 

Jurat 
Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date) 

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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8. That 12/14/12 a search warrant (Mincey Warrant) was applied for and received for the residence located at 36 
Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, Connecticut. The Search and Seizure Warrant was authorized by the 
Honorable John F. Blawie. The residence remains in the custody and control of law enforcement. 

That during the execution of the Search and Seizure Warrant at the Lanza residence, 36 Yogananda Street 
in Sandy Hook, CT, investigators located written documents presumed to be authored and/or collected by 
and/or owned by Adam Lanza and/or Nancy Lanza. These documents were located at various locations 
within the residence including but not limited to Adam Lanza's bedroom. These documents include but 

. are not limited to newspaper clippings, personal notes, memoirs, drawings, medical records, bills, 
invoices, receipts, and subscriptions and perscriptions believed to pertain to and/or collected by Adam 
Lanza. Documents such as these area routinely utilized by investigators to develop a psychological 
profile of the author of such and often contain information pertaining to the planning, execution, and 
concealment of criminal activity. 

J O. That the residence at 36 Yogananda Street In Sandy Hook, may contain other written documentation to 
include but not limited to drawings, written notes, typed notes, medical records, psychiatric records, 
telephone records, and school records pertaining to Adam Lanza and/or Nancy Lanza. 

11. That based upon the facts and circumstances described above, your Affiants have probable cause to 
believe that evidence of the crime of murder, in violation of Connecticut General Statute 53a-54c, will be 
found within the residence of 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, Connecticut. 

12. Therefore, the Affiants are requesting a Search and Seizure warrant be issued for 36 Yogananda Street in 
Sandy Hook, Connecticut. 

(This is page 3 of a 1 page Affidavit and Application.) 
City/Town Date Signature and Title of Affiant 

Jurat 

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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r.;i has not presented this application in any other court or to any other judge or 
The undersigned ("X" one) ~ judge trial referee. 

• 
D has presented this application in another court or to another judge or 

judge trial referee (specify): 

Wherefore the undersigned requests that a warrant may issue commanding a proper officer to search said person 
or to enter into or upon said place or thing, search the same, and take into custody all such property. 

IE] And to submit the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application to laboratory analysis and examination: 

DEESP Forensic Science Laboratory, 278 Colony St Meriden, CT for physical examination, scientific testing and forensic 
analysis and or _any other law enforcemenU forensic agency including the FBI for forensic and behavioral analysis. 

(This is page 4 of a 7page Affidavit and Application.) 
City/Town 

Jurat 
Subscribed and sworn to before me on (Date) 

~_/. 'l J_ 

JD-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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AFFIDAVIT REQUESTING DISPENSATION WITH 
REQUIREMENT OF DELIVERY 

pursuant to § 54-33c, Connecticut General Statutes 

TO: A Judge of the Superior Court or a Judge Trial Referee 

• the reasons set forth below, the undersigned, being duly sworn, requests that the judge/ judge trial referee dispense 
with the requirement of C.G.S. § 54-33c that a copy of the application for the warrant and a copy of any affidavit(s) in 
support of the warrant be given to the owner, occupant or person named therein with forty-eight hours of the search: 

D The personal safety of a confidential informant would be jeopardized by the giving of a copy of the affidavits at such 
time; 

ov1 The search is part of a continuing investigation which would be adversely affected by the giving of a copy of the 
~ afftdavits at such time; 

D The giving of such affidavits at such time would require disclosure of information or material prohibited from being 
disclosed by chapter 959a of the general statutes; 

D In addition, it is requested that the requirement of advance service of this warrant upon the customer whose financial 
records are being sought, be waived pursuant to C.G.S. § 36a-43 (a); 

and the specific details with regard to such reasons are as follows: 

This is an active and evolving investigation in which the identification of additional suspect(s) and co-conspirators could be 
·potentially compromised by disclosure of the aforementioned information at this juncture. 

The undersigned further requests that this affidavit also be included in such nondelivery. 

(This is page 5 of a 7 page Affidavit and Application.) 
City/Town Date Signature and Title of Affiant 

Jurat 

JO-CR-61 Rev. 3-10 
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SEARCH ANO SEIZURE WARRANT STATE OF CONNECTICUT SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT 
SUPERIOR COURT 

The foregoing Affidavit and Application for Search and Seizure Warrant having been presented to and been considered by the under­
signed, a Judge of the Superior Court or a Judge Trial Referee, and the foregoing AffidaVit having been subscribed and sworn to by the 
affiant(s) before me at the time it was presented, the undersigned (a) is satisfied therefrom that grounds exist for said application, and 

.. 

finds that said affidavit established grounds and probable cause for the undersigned to issue this Search and Seizure Warrant, such 
bable cause being the following: From said affidavit, the undersigned finds that there is probable cause for the undersigned to believe 
t the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application is within or upon the person, if any, named or described in the 

foregoing affidavit and application, or the place or thing, if any, described in the foregoing affidavit and application, under the conditions 
and circumstances set forth in the foregoing affidavit and application, and that, therefore, a Search and Seizure warrant should issue for 
said property. 

NOW THEREFORE, by Authority of the State of Connecticut, I hereby command any Police Officer of a regularly organized police 
department, any State Police Officer, any inspector in the Division of Criminal Justice, or any conservation officer, special conservation 
officer or patrol officer acting pursuant to C.G.S. § 26-6 to whom these presents shall come within ten days after the date of this warrant 
to enter into or upon and search the place or thing described in the foregoing affidavit and application, or search the person described in 
the foregoing affidavit and application or both, to w it: 

The residence of Nancy and Adam Lanza, 36 Yogananda Street in Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story 
colonial style structure, with an attached two car garage. The house is pale yellow with dark green shutters. The 
full address, 36 Yogananda Street is listed on the mailbox located in front of the house. 

for the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application, to w it: 

Written documentation presumed to be authored and/or collected by Adam Lanza and/or Nancy Lanza, 
referencing or pertaining to Adam Lanza and/or Nancy Lanza. These documents include but are not 
limited to drawings, written notes, typed notes, medical records, psychiatric records, prescriptions 
telephone records, school records, receipts and subscriptions, along with newspaper clippings pertaining 
to Adam Lanza and/or Nancy Lanza. 

~ submit the property described in the foregoing affidavit and application to laboratory analysis and examination: 

DEESP Forensic Science Laboratory, 278 Colony St. Meriden, CT for physical examination, scientific testing and forensic 
analysis and or any other law enforcement/ forensic agency including the FBI for forensic and behavioral 
analysis. · 

and upon finding said property to seize the same, take and keep it in custody until the further order of the court, and 
with reasonable promptness make due return of this warrant accompanied by a written inventory of all property seized. 

· ,.,,<.: foregoing request that the judge or judge trial referee dispense w ith the requirement of C.G.S. § 54-33c that a copy of the 
[J/w~~rant application and affidavit(s) in support of the warrant be given to the owner, occupant or person named therein and that the 

affidavit in support of such request also be included in such nondelivery is hereby: 
. / NOT TO EXCEED 2 WEEKS BEYOND DATE WARRANT IS EXECUTED 

[1}"GRANTED for a period of 50 ;l () / .;J.._ 

This order, or any extension thereof, dispensing with said requrrement shall not limit disclosure of such application and affidavits to 
the attorney for a person arrested in connection with or subsequent to the execution of the search warrant unless, upon motion of 
the prosecuting authority within two weeks of such arraignment the court finds that the state's interest in continuing nondisclosure 
substantially outweighs the defendant's right to disclosure. 

0 DENIED. 

□ Service of this Search Warrant upon the customer whose financial records are being sought is hereby waived, pursuant to C.G.S. 
§ 36a-43 (a). . 

(NOTE: AFFIANT'S OATH MUST BE TAKEN PRIOR TO JUDGE / JUDGE TRIAL REFEREE SIGNING BELOW) 

is is page 6 of a 7 page Affidavit and Application.) 

Signed at AJ .. Date 11 ..,_ 1
. 

, Connecticut, on: ~ 

JD-CR-61 
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RETURN FOR AND INVENTORY 
PROPERTY SEIZED ON SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT Inventory control number 

Jud icial Distrid of G.A. At (A ritss of ourt) Dele of seizure 

12-16-12 
Docket number Uniform arrest number P ce ca.~ number Companion case number 

CR- CFS12-00705354 / 12-00704559 CFS12-00704559 

Then and there by virtue of and pursuant to the authority of the foregoing warrant, I searched the person, place or thing 
named therein, to wit 

The residence of Nancy and Adam Lansa, 36 Yogananda St., Sandy Hook, CT. The residence is a 2 story colonial style 
structure, with an attached two car garage. The home is pale yellow with dark green shutters. The full address, 36 
Yogananda St. is listed on the mailbox located in front of the house. 

and found thereon or therein, seized, and now hold in custody, the following property: 

~ Total Cash Seized: none , consisting of ~;c....c..;;,;;:;....... ________ _ 

Item #71 - Reciepts and emails documenting fireann/ammunition and shooting supplies. 
Item #72 - (16) day planner pads from nightstand. 
Item #73 • Items related to school located in Master bedroom. 
Item #74 • Verizon Wireless cellular phone bills and contact bills torllllllliili1a and--. 
Item #75 • (5) books from master bedroom closel 
Item #76 - Medical papers. 
Item #77 - Blue folder labeled "Guns" containing reciepts, paperwork and other firearm related paperwork. 
Item #78 -Verizon wireless bill dated 11/02/12 for Nancy Lanza. 
Item #79 - Printed email conversations located in living room. 
Item #80 - Legal documents located in basket in living room. 
Item #81 - Paperwork titled, "Conncticut Gun Exchange, Glock 20SF 10mm FS 15 round FC", dated 12/21/11. 
Item #82 - School related paperwork pertaining to Adam Lanza. 

Altem #83 - Email re: Gunbroker.com dated 10-12-11. 
• Item #84 - One "Visa" platinum debit card for Nancy Lanza - 03, 05 

Item #85 - Printed photographs, misc. handwritten papers, and Sandy Hook report card for Adam Lanza. 
Item #86 - "Look me in the eye - My life with Asbergers" book, "Born on a blue day - Inside the mind of an Autistic 

Savant'' book, "NRA guide to the basics of pistol shooting" book. 
Item #87 - Handwritten papers, artwork, and literature pertaining to Adam Lanza. 
Item #88 - Various school paperwork in the name of Adam Lanza. 
Item #89 - Various insurance, medical, and other paperwork in name of Nancy Lanza, and college paperwork in 

name of Adam Lanza. 

and I gave a copy of such warrant to Owner, and son deceased. No copy distributed. 

the dwelling, structure, motor vehicle or place designated therein, or to 

, the owner or occupant of 

---~--------~----~~ 
the person named therein, on (Date) ------------{This is page 6 of a 6 page Affidavit and Application.) 
Date 

· D·CR-61 Rev. 3-10 




